
State of Illinois Trade Adjustment Assistance Act Program Contacts 

LWIA Local Workforce Innovation Area Contacts Counties Covered 
1 Diane Luosa, Lead Trade Career Specialist 

Lake County Workforce Development  
1 North Genesee Street 
Waukegan, IL 60087 
Phone: 847-377-3430   
dluosa@lakecountyil.gov  

Lake 

   
2 Loreen (Lori) O'Brien, Trade Career Planner 

McHenry County Workforce Network 
500 Russel Court 
Woodstock, IL  60098 
Phone:  815-334-2783 
laobrien@mchenrycountyil.gov  
 
Natalie Wilson, Career Planner 
McHenry County Workforce Network 
500 Russel Court 
Woodstock, IL  60098 
Phone:  815-334-2782 
nlwilson@mchenrycountyil.gov  

McHenry 

   
3 Courtney Geiger, Trade Program Manager 

The Workforce Connection 
303 N Main Street 
Rockford, IL 61101 
815-987-6226 
cgeiger@theworkforceconnection.org   

Boone, Stephenson, 
Winnebago 

   
4 Paige Fritz, Trade Career Advisor 

BEST, Inc. 
2607 Woodlawn Road, Suite 3 
Sterling, IL 61081 
Phone: 815-625-9648 
Paige_fritz@best-inc.org    
 
Bonnie Hayes, Trade Career Advisor 
BEST, Inc. 
1550 First Avenue  
Ottawa, IL 61350 
Phone: 815-640-9407 
Bonnie_hayes@best-inc.org  

Bureau, Carroll, Jo Daviess, 
LaSalle, Lee, Ogle, Putnam, 
Whiteside 
 

   
5 Renata Robinson 

Kane County Workforce Development Division 
143 First Street 
Batavia, IL 60510 

Dekalb, Kane, Kendall 
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State of Illinois Trade Adjustment Assistance Act Program Contacts 

Phone: 630-762-2078 
robinsonrenata@co.kane.il.us  
 
Lindsay Hutchins, Trade Case Manager 
Kane County Workforce Development Division 
143 First Street 
Batavia, IL 60510 
Phone: 630-208-1854 
hutchinslindsay@co.kane.il.us   

   
6 Deb Hoffman, Trade Career Counselor 

DuPage County Workforce Development Division 
at workNet DuPage Career Center 
2525 Cabot Drive, Suite 302 
Lisle, IL 60532 
Phone: 630-955-2036 
dhoffman@worknetdupage.org  
www.worknetdupage.org  
 
Susi Pihera, Rapid Response Representative 
DuPage County Workforce Development Division 
at workNet DuPage Career Center 
2525 Cabot Drive, Lisle Illinois 
Phone: 630-955-2041 
spihera@worknetdupage.org  

DuPage 

   
10 Lisa Borrelli 

Workforce Services Division of Will County 
2400 Glenwood Ave.  
Joliet, IL 60451  
Phone: 815-723-3874 
lborrelli@willcountyillinois.com  
 
Ranona Dixon, Career Planner 
Workforce Services Division of Will County 
2400 Glenwood Ave.  
Joliet, IL 60451  
Phone: 815-723-3878 
rdixon@willcountyillinois.com  

Will 

   
11 Monica Lowe Director 

KCC Kankakee Workforce Services 
450 North Kinzie Ave. 
Bradley, IL 60915 
Phone: 815.802.8962 
mlowe@kcc.edu  

Grundy, Kankakee, 
Livingston 
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13 Lori L. Warren, Career Planner 
American Job Center 
500 42nd Street, Suite #4 
Rock Island, IL 61201 
Phone: 309-793-7708 
lori.warren@americanjob.center  

Henry, Mercer, Rock Island 

   
14 Mike Pearman, Trade Program Manager 

Workforce Office of Western Illinois 
49 N Prairie Street 
Galesburg, IL 61401 
Phone: 309-343-9832 ext. 302 
mpearman@grics.net 
 
Mike Haptonstahl 
Workforce Office of Western Illinois 
49 N. Prairie Street 
Galesburg, IL 61401 
Phone: 309-343-9832 ext. 304 
mhaptonstahl@grics.net  

Adams, Brown, Hancock, 
Henderson, Knox, 
McDonough, Pike, Schuyler, 
Warren 

   
15 Dena Weth, Assistant Director 

Career Link 
705 E. Lincoln Street, Suite 110 
Normal, IL 61761 
Phone: 309-807-1296 
dweth@careerlink16.com  
 
Kelly Shapmire, Program Manager 
Career Link 
705 E. Lincoln Street, Suite 110 
Normal, IL 61761 
Phone: 309-807-1378 
kschapmire@careerlink16.com  

Fulton, Marshall, Mason, 
McLean, Peoria, Stark, 
Tazewell, Woodford 

   
17 Cassandra Dunham, Business Services Manager 

Champaign County Regional Planning Commission 
1307 N. Mattis Ave. 
Champaign, IL 61821 
Phone: 217-531-8276 Ext. 816 
cdunham@ccrpc.org  
 
Toriana Rhone, Program Manager 
Champaign County Regional Planning Commission 
1307 N. Mattis Ave. 
Champaign, IL 61821 
Phone: 217-531-8275 Ext. 815 

Champaign, Douglas, Ford, 
Iroquois, Piatt 
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trhone@ccrpc.org  
   
18 Chuck Jones, Special Grant Coordinator 

Vermilion County Works 
407 N. Franklin St., Ste. B 
Danville, IL 61832 
Phone: 217- 442-0296 ext. 105 
c.jones@dacc.edu  

Vermillion 

   
19 Rocki Wilkerson, Executive Director 

Workforce Investment Solutions 
757 W Pershing Road 
Decatur, IL 62526 
Phone: 217-875-8720 
rwilkerson@mdwis.org  
 
James Wills, Case Manager 
Workforce Investment Solutions 
757 W Pershing Road 
Decatur, IL 62526 
Phone: 217-875-8715 
Jwills@mdwis.org  

DeWitt, Macon 

   
20 Diana Lathan 

Land of Lincoln Workforce Alliance 
1300 S 9th Street 
Springfield, IL 62703 
Phone: 217-558-4279  
dlathan@worknet20.org  

Cass, Christian, Logan, 
Menard, Sangamon 

   
21 Chris Casey 

West Central Development Council 
116 S Plum Street 
Carlinville, IL 62626 
Phone: 217-854-9644 ext. 1232 
chris.casey@west-central.org  

Greene, Macoupin, 
Montgomery, Morgan, 
Scott, Shelby 

   
22 Antonio D. Stephens 

MCETD 
101 E. Edwardsville Rd. 
Wood River, IL 62095 
Phone: 618-296-4534 
tdstephens@co.madison.il.us  

Bond, Calhoun, Jersey, 
Madison 

   
23 Elaine Nuding, TAA Coordinator 

C.E.F.S. 
Crossroads Workforce Center 

Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, 
Cumberland, Edgar, 
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2311 Hoffman Drive 
Effingham, IL 62401 
Phone: 217- 347-2101 
enuding@cefseoc.org  

Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, 
Lawrence, Marion, 
Moultrie, Richland 

   
24 Monik Patterson, Field Office Supervisor 

St. Clair County IGD 
7650 Magna Drive, Suite #120 
Belleville, IL 62223 
Phone: 618-277-8790 
monik.patterson@co.st-clair.il.us  

Clinton, Monroe, Randolph, 
St. Clair, Washington 

   
25 Stephanie Robinson 

ManTraCon Corporation 
3117 Civic Circle Boulevard, Suite B 
Marion, IL 62959 
Phone: 618-998-0970 ext. 286 
TTY Video Phone: 618-364-8133 
stephaniewarden@mantracon.org  
www.mantracon.org  

Franklin, Jackson, Jefferson, 
Perry, Williamson 

   
26 Pamela Barbee 

Southern 14 Workforce Investment Board, Inc. 
P.O. Box 186 
304 E Robinson 
Carmi, IL 62821 
Phone: 618-382-5024 
pbarbee@so14lwib.com  

Alexander, Edwards, 
Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin 
Johnson, Massac, Pope 
Pulaski, Saline, Union, 
Wabash, Wayne, White 
 

   
27 Daniela Cueva, Trade Program Manager 

National Able Network 
1700 W. 18th St.  
Chicago, IL 60618 
Phone: 312-994-8354 
dcueva@nationalable.org  
www.NationalAble.org  

Cook 
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